Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association

Conference Results

Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28, 2019

Practical Events

Arrest and Search
Presented by St. Paul Police Department

Ist. Dakota County Sheriff Team A
2nd. St. Paul Police Team A
3rd. West Fargo Police Department Team A
4th. Chaska Police Team A
Sth. Eagan Police Team B

Bomb Threat Response
Presented by Faribault Police, Metro Transit Police, Blaine Police

Ist. Willmar Police Deparment Team A
2nd. New Hope Police Team A
3rd. Edina/Eden Prairie Police Team B
4th. Minnesota State Patrol Team A
Sth. Blaine Police Team C

Burglary in Progress
Presented by Coon Rapids & Blaine Police Departments

Ist. Fridley Police Team A
2nd. Brooklyn Park Police Team A
3rd. Minneapolis Police Team B
4th. Minneapolis Police Team A
5th. Chaska Police Team A

Crime Prevention
Presented by Minnesota Crime Prevention Association

Ist. Moorhead Police Team A
2nd. Edina/Eden Prairie Police Team A
3rd. Orono Police Team B
4th. Orono Police Team A
Sth. Chaska Police Team B
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Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association

Conference Results

Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28, 2019

Practical Events

Crime Scene Search
Presented by Hennepin County Sheriff

Ist. Edina/Eden Prairie Police Team A
2nd. Washington County Sheriff Team A
3rd. Bloomington Police Team A
4th. Plymouth Police Team A
Sth. Plymouth Police Team C

Domestic Crisis
Presented by St. Louis County Sheriff

Ist. Dakota County Sheriff Team A
2nd. Dakota County Sheriff Team B
3rd. Blaine Police Team E
4th. Owatonna Police Team A
Sth. West Fargo Police Department Team B

Emergency Field First Aid
Presented by Hennepin County Medical Center TEMPO

Ist. Mankato Police Team B
2nd. Minnetonka Police Team B
3rd. Chaska Police Team A
4th. Coon Rapids Police Team A
Sth. Maple Grove Police Team A
Hostage Negotiation
Presented by FBI Minneapolis Office
Ist. Edina/Eden Prairie Police Team D
2nd. Ramsey County Sheriff Team A
3rd. Fargo Police Team A
4th. Minneapolis Police Team A
Sth. Orono Police Team A
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Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association

Conference Results

Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28, 2019

Practical Events

Interview and Interrogation

Presented by Edina Police Department

Ist. Blaine Police Team D
2nd. Lino Lakes Police Team A
3rd. Minot Police Team B
4th. Roseville Police Team C
Sth. Richfield Police Team C

Street Decisions Eagan
Presented by Eagan Police Department

Ist. St. Paul Police Team B
2nd. Maple Grove Police Team A
3rd. Anoka County Sheriff Team C
4th. Plymouth Police Team C
5th. St. Louis Park Police Team A

Street Decisions Hibbing
Presented by Hibbing Community College

Ist. Ramsey County Sheriff Team A
2nd. Roseville Police Team A
3rd. Edina/Eden Prairie Police Team B
4th. Minneapolis Police Team C
Sth. West Fargo Police Department Team B

Traffic Crash Investigation
Presented by Minnesota State Patrol

Ist. Maple Grove Police Team A
2nd. Fridley Police Team A
3rd. Hennepin County Sheriff Team A
4th. Minneapolis Police Team B
Sth. New Brighton Police Team A
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Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association

Conference Results

Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28, 2019

Practical Events

Traffic Stop

Presented by Plymouth Police Department
Ist. Minneapolis Police Team A
2nd. Minneapolis Police Team B
3rd. New Brighton Police Team A
4th. St. Paul Police Team A
Sth. Plymouth Police Team B

White Collar Crime

Presented by Brooklyn Park Police Department
Ist. Edina/Eden Prairie Police Team B
2nd. Blaine Police Team A
3rd. Carver Co. Sheriff Explorers  Team A
4th. St. Paul Police Team B
Sth. Edina/Eden Prairie Police Team A
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Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association

Conference Results
Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28,2019

Academic Events

De-Escalation: Healthy Communications
Presented by Sgt. Tim Harris Washing County

Ist. Carver Co. Sheriff Explorers
2nd. Inver Grove Heights Police
3rd. Bloomington Police

4th. St. Louis Park Police

5th. Anoka Police

Impaired Driving
Presented by Lt. Don Marose

Ist. Washington County Sheriff
2nd. New Hope Police

3rd. Blaine Police

4th. Minnesota State Patrol

Sth. Duluth Police

Stress and Wellness: Surviving the Law Enforce
Presented by Sge Joseph Eckes, Hennepin County

Ist. Moorhead Police

2nd. Maple Grove Police
3rd. Minneapolis Police
4th. St. Louis Park Police
Sth. Wright County Sheriff

Tourette Syndrome: Training for Law Enforceme

Presented by Brian Swerine

Ist. Stearns County Sheriff
2nd. Inver Grove Heights Police
3rd. Duluth Police

4th. Hennepin County Sheriff
Sth. Fargo Police
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Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association

Conference Results

Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28, 2019

Individual Events

5K Female

Presented by Minneapolis Police
Ist. St. Paul Police Isabella Lonetti 23:58
2nd. Blaine Police Alexis Peach 24:02
3rd. Coon Rapids Police Julie Schimetz 24:22
4th. Mankato Police Natasha Laskey 27:09
5th. Owatonna Police Julia Hansen 33:22

5K Male

Presented by Minneapolis Police
Ist. Blaine Police Matt Stuber 17:33
2nd. Washington County Sheriff  Tyler Harris 18:03
3rd. Minneapolis Police Jose Domingvoz-Rosas ~ 21:51
4th. Minneapolis Police Bryan Vega 21:51
5th. Anoka County Sheriff Tristan George 22:51

Air Soft

Presented by MLEEA
Ist. Eagan Police Trever Dostal 232 3x
2nd. Anoka Police Joseph Toay 221 4x
3rd. Owatonna Police Tristan Wencl 200 3x
4th. Anoka Police Greg Antigua 190 4x
5th. Inver Grove Heights Police ~ Malachi Slaughter 188 3x

Bike Coarse
Presented by Minneapolis Police

Ist. Duluth Police Jon Stracek
2nd. Minot Police Alex Taylor
3rd. Blaine Police Andrew Blilie

Job Interview

Presented by MLEEA
Ist. Plymouth Police Annika Tarnanen
2nd. Hennepin County Sheriff Joshua Butterfield
3rd. Mankato Police Nick Navejas
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Individual Events

Police Exam
Presented by MLEEA
46 Post

Ist.

2nd.

3rd.

4th.

Sth.

Report Writing

Moorhead Police
St. Paul Police
Minnesota State Patrol

Ramsey County Sheriff

Minneapolis Police

Presented by Transit Police

Ist.
2nd.
3rd.

Shoot Aggerate Fire
Presented by MLEEA

Ist.

2nd.
3rd.
4th.
Sth.

Shoot Rapid Fire
Presented by MLEEA
Ist.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
Sth.

Plymouth Police
Minnesota State Patrol
Fargo Police

Maple Grove Police

Edina/Eden Prairie Police

Maple Grove Police
Plymouth Police

Conference Results

Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28, 2019

Jacob Pawloski
Ian Emberly
Joseph Ramlet
Luke Dohman
Phoebe Olson

Annika Tarnanen
Joe Ramlet
Zoe Bundy

Avery Fischer
Bennett Breyer
Autumn Freng
Annika Tarnanen

Nassau County Police Depart Bernardo Vazquez

Minnesota State Patrol
South St. Paul Police
Anoka Police
Bloomington Police
Rochester Police

Isaac Parent

Cassie Ciupik

Ryan Youngquist

Ian Anderson

Steven Kaptzan-Gitelm

251 1x
243 2x
240 3x
237 2x
213 0x

71 1x
70 1x
69 1x
68 1x
66 1x

Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association
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Individual Events
Shoot Slow Fire
Presented by MLEEA
Ist.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
Sth.

Shoot Timed Fire
Presented by MLEEA
Ist.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
Sth.

Conference Results
Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28,2019

Moorhead Police
Edina/Eden Prairie Police
Nassau County Police Depart
Maple Grove Police

Maple Grove Police

Fridley Police

Ramsey County Sheriff
St. Louis Park Police
Lino Lakes Police
Rochester Police

Jake Pawlowski
Evan Chirpich
Patrick Ilardi
Carter Boggs
Lily Valdivia

Bryan Johnson
Erik Odmark
Madeline Turnquist
Parker Pederson
Mahammed Ali

88 1x
86 2x
86 0x
81 0x
78 0x

84 1x
74 1x
74 0x
71 1x
70 0x

Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association
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Post Events

Drill Team

Conference Results

Rochester, Minnesota
April 25 - 28, 2019

Presented by Rochester Police

Ist.
2nd.
3rd.

Shoot Team
Presented by MLEEA
Ist.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.

5th.

St. Paul Police
Blaine Police
Fridley Police

Maple Grove Police
Rochester Police
Edina/Eden Prairie Police
Plymouth Police

Bloomington Police

Autumn, Avery, Carter,
Lily

Mohammed, Noah,
Spencer, Steven

Benjamin, Bennett,
Edward, Evan

Annika, Jack, Maverick,
Steynar
Aaron, Ian, Marilin, Sam

882 6x

768 3x

669 5x

662 3x

662 2x

Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association
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2019 Shoot Individual Scores

May 06, 2019

Page 1

Post Name Explorer Name Slow Fire Timed Fire Rapid Fire Total Fire
Ist Place Aggregate Maple Grove Police 3775 Avery Fischer 94 1x 73 0x 84 0x 251 1Ix
2nd Place Aggregate Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Bennett Breyer 92 Ix 80 0x 71 1x 243 2x
3rd Place Aggregate Maple Grove Police 3775 Autumn Freng 88 2x 73 Ix 79 0x 240 3x
4th Place Aggregate Plymouth Police 3905 Annika Tarnanen 79 Ix 75 1x 83 0x 237 2x
5th Place Aggregate Nassau County Police Department 99  Bernardo Vazquez 78 0x 74 0x 61 0x 213 0x
1st Place Slow Fire Moorhead Police 639 Jake Pawlowski 88 Ix 43 0x 55 0x 186 1x
2nd Place Slow Fire Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Evan Chirpich 86 2x 65 0x 51 Ox 202 2x
3rd Place Slow Fire Nassau County Police Department 99 Patrick Ilardi 86 0Ox 67 1x 54 0x 207 1x
4th Place Slow Fire Maple Grove Police 3775 Carter Boggs 81 Ox 76 2x 40 0x 197 2x
5th Place Slow Fire Maple Grove Police 3775 Lily Valdivia 78 0x 64 0x 52 0x 194 0Ox
1st Place Timed Fire Fridley Police 3886 Bryan Johnson 64 0x 84 1x 64 1x 212 2x
2nd Place Timed Fire Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Erik Odmark 58 0x 74 1x 39 0x 171 1x
3rd Place Timed Fire St. Louis Park Police 3505 Madeline Turnquist 75 1x 74 0x 51 0x 200 1x
4th Place Timed Fire Lino Lakes Police 3213 Parker Pederson 54 0x 71 1x 50 0x 175 Ix
5th Place Timed Fire Rochester Police 12 Mohammed Ali 72 0x 70 0x 51 0x 193 0x
1st Place Rapid Fire Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Isaac Parent 61 Ox 40 0x 71 1x 172 Ix
2nd Place Rapid Fire South St. Paul Police 3727 Cassie Ciupik 24 0x 30 Ox 70 Ix 124 Ix
3rd Place Rapid Fire Anoka Police 3996 Ryan Youngquist 48 0x 58 0x 69 lx 175 1x
4th Place Rapid Fire Bloomington Police 3624 Ian Anderson 44 0x 69 1x 68 lx 181 2x
5th Place Rapid Fire Rochester Police 12 Steven Kaptzan-Gitelman 73 0x 69 1x 66 1x 208 2x
Plymouth Police 3905 Maverick Schultz 71 1x 63 0x 66 0x 200 Ix
Fridley Police 3886 Luke Lamont 64 0x 64 0x 66 1x 194 1x
Bloomington Police 3624 Aaron Seyer 75 0x 55 0x 61 0x 191 Ox
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Luke Higgins 69 0x 59 0x 60 0x 188 0x
New Brighton Police 9554 Joe Super 63 0x 68 0x 57 0x 188 0Ox
Rochester Police 12 Spencer Petersen 73 Ox 60 1x 52 0x 185 Ix
Maple Grove Police 3775 Aidan Sinouthay 77 1x 52 0Ox 54 0x 183 1x
Stearns County Sheriff 250 Erica Smith 69 Ix 56 1x 57 lx 182 3x
Bloomington Police 3624 Sam Davern 52 Ox 67 0x 63 0x 182 0Ox
Rochester Police 12 Noah Eggebraaten 67 0x 66 0x 49 0x 182 0Ox
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Tyler Francis 74 0x 54 0x 51 1Ix 179 1x
Blaine Police 3939 Brooke Trabant 74 1x 50 Ix 51 0x 175 2x
Eagan Police 9568 Fowsi Ali 53 0x 54 1x 65 0x 172 1Ix



2019 Shoot Individual Scores

May 06, 2019

Page 2

Post Name Explorer Name Slow Fire Timed Fire Rapid Fire Total Fire
New Brighton Police 9554 Zechariah Lee 74 1x 55 Ix 42 0x 171 2x
Blaine Police 3939 Alexis Peach 73 0x 54 0x 43 0x 170 0x
Eagan Police 9568 Dalton Gruber 77 2x 46 0Ox 40 0x 163 2x
Eagan Police 9568 Edilson Garcia 63 0x 42 0x 57 0x 162 0x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Brian Samuel 72 0x 50 Ix 38 0x 160 1x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Micah Vorerbrugger 66 0x 42 0x 50 0x 158 0Ox
Stearns County Sheriff 250 Rick Emslander 57 Ox 45 0x 55 0x 157 0x
Plymouth Police 3905 Jack Sueker 51 0Ox 60 0x 46 0x 157 Ox
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Sam LeMay 62 0Ox 55 0x 40 0x 157 0Ox
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Eduardo Morales 45 0Ox 58 0Ox 52 0x 155 0x
Apple Valley Police 9571 Sabriya Passmore 50 Ox 50 0x 54 0x 154 0x
New Hope Police 3915 Gerald Ittner 61 0x 57 0x 36 0x 154 0x
Eagan Police 9568 Trever Dostal 66 0x 46 0Ox 41 0x 153 Ox
Bloomington Police 3624 Kyler Andrews 56 1x 44 0x 52 0x 152 1x
Anoka Police 3996 Ryder Sawyer 60 0x 61 0x 31 0x 152 0x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Benjamin Tang 68 0x 35 0x 47 1x 150 1x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Brock Yager 54 0x 65 0x 31 Ox 150 0Ox
St. Paul Police 9454 Robert Ranalla 75 1Ix 44 0x 30 0x 149 Ix
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Shane Thompson 31 Ox 52 1x 65 0x 148 Ix
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Luke Dohman 69 0x 41 1x 38 0x 148 1x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Matthew Evenstad 44 Ox 61 0x 43 0x 148 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Carly Ahlers 60 0x 61 0x 27 0x 148 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Josh Michael 45 0x 48 0Ox 54 0x 147 Ox
Mankato Police 243 Austin Smith 55 0x 49 0x 43 0x 147 Ox
West Fargo Police Department 281 Olivia Nellermoe 59 0x 45 1x 41 Ox 145 1x
Rochester Police 12 Carter Wallerich 37 Ox 59 0x 48 0Ox 144 0x
Inver Grove Heights Police 9573 Malachi Slaughter 44 Ox 49 0x 49 1x 142 1x
Blaine Police 3939 Justin Weeden 60 0Ox 43 0Ox 39 0x 142 Ox
Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Isaac Heid 55 2x 52 0Ox 33 0x 140 2x
Anoka Police 3996 Greg Antigua 43 0x 46 0Ox 51 0x 140 Ox
Anoka Police 3996 Maxwell Dominguez 70 2x 30 0x 38 Ox 138 2x
Apple Valley Police 9571 David Carrillo 27 0Ox 59 Ix 51 0x 137 1x
Plymouth Police 3905 Rebecca Isdahl 48 0x 46 0Ox 43 1x 137 1x



2019 Shoot Individual Scores

May 06, 2019

Page 3

Post Name Explorer Name Slow Fire Timed Fire Rapid Fire Total Fire
Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Levi Akerson 42 0x 55 0x 39 0x 136 0x
Rochester Police 12 Nathaniel Fox 46 0x 52 0x 35 Ix 133 Ix
Rochester Police 12 Makenna Huemann 32 0x 49 0Ox 52 0x 133 0x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Anna Metraus 46 Ox 47 0x 40 Ox 133 0x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Lee Webster 45 0Ox 36 0x 51 0x 132 0x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Oscar Castillo 28 0x 63 0x 40 1x 131 Ix
Maple Grove Police 3775 Harli McGovern 76 0x 44 1x 11 0x 131 Ix
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Hunter Johnson 37 0Ox 63 lx 27 0x 127 1x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Edwardo Rios Meza 66 1x 32 0Ox 27 0x 125 1x
Minot Police 9472 Jesse Ward 62 0x 38 0Ox 25 0x 125 0x
Anoka Police 3996 Joseph Toay 42 0x 36 0x 46 0x 124 0Ox
Moorhead Police 639 Zach Ferguson 48 0Ox 26 0x 49 0x 123 0x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Josh Walters 36 0x 54 0x 33 0x 123 0x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Jaden Fluey 51 Ox 46 0x 24 0x 121 0x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Lily Olkives 78 0x 35 Ix 7 0x 120 1x
Stearns County Sheriff 250 Cole Thoma 65 0Ox 32 0x 23 0x 120 0Ox
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Emily Killen 38 Ox 50 0Ox 31 0x 119 0x
New Hope Police 3915 Riley Reed 40 0Ox 49 0x 29 0x 118 0x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Kristine Savik 47 Ox 47 0x 22 0x 116 0x
Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Carston Toedtor 35 Ix 50 0x 30 0x 115 1x
Fargo Police 359 Ethan Baril 45 0x 26 0x 44 0x 115 0Ox
Minnetonka Police 3884 Tyler Wasgatt 66 0x 17 0x 32 0x 115 0x
St. Paul Police 9454 Ian Emberley 67 0x 18 Ox 30 Ox 115 0x
St. Paul Police 9454 Madelyn Peterson 53 Ox 48 1x 13 0x 114 1x
Bloomington Police 3624 Emily Smeltzer 51 Ox 33 0Ox 29 0x 113 0x
Minot Police 9472 Julio Palacios 59 0x 53 Ix 0 0x 112 1Ix
Minot Police 9472 Alex Schmidt 41 Ox 25 Ox 46 0x 112 0x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Amontae Manson 53 0x 45 0x 13 0x 111 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Bobby Johnson 44 1x 31 0x 35 Ix 110 2x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Ahmed Mohamed 50 0Ox 6 0x 54 0x 110 Ox
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Jude Torning 52 Ox 41 0x 16 0x 109 Ox
West Fargo Police Department 281 Jamison Feske 47 0Ox 24 0x 37 1x 108 1x
Bloomington Police 3624 Marilin Flores 50 Ox 51 0x 7 0x 108 Ox
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Washington County Sheriff 9528 Keith Oehler 63 0x 44 0Ox 0 0x 107 Ox
Blaine Police 3939 Nathan Wieczorek 24 0Ox 36 0x 45 0x 105 0Ox
Anoka Police 3996 John Bauer 36 0Ox 27 Ox 42 0x 105 Ox
Mankato Police 243 Natasha Laskey 31 Ox 43 0x 30 0x 104 0Ox
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Jose Garcia 52 0x 37 Ox 15 0x 104 0Ox
New Brighton Police 9554 Nick Anderson 34 Ox 55 0x 15 0x 104 Ox
Minnetonka Police 3884 Greta Lips 21 0x 48 0x 34 Ix 103 Ix
Bloomington Police 3624 Ellen Atwood 19 0x 48 0x 36 0x 103 Ox
Apple Valley Police 9571 Nicholas Halmar 43 0x 33 0x 26 0x 102 0Ox
Blaine Police 3939 Matt Stuber 32 0x 29 0x 39 0x 100 Ox
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Rebecca Kniss 64 Ox 0 0x 36 0x 100 Ox
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Autumn Hanson 32 0x 27 1x 40 Ox 99 Ix
Rochester Police 12 Colby Kiegley 37 0Ox 22 Ox 40 0x 99 0x
West Fargo Police Department 281 Molly Richardson 55 0Ox 17 0x 27 0x 99 0x
Stearns County Sheriff 250 Brittany Stevens 66 3x 7 0x 25 0x 98 3x
Plymouth Police 3905 Nick Hainlin 28 0Ox 30 Ox 40 Ox 98 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Paul Runkle 22 0Ox 33 Ox 42 0x 97 0x
Inver Grove Heights Police 9573 Randall Brewer 32 0Ox 24 0Ox 41 0x 97 Ox
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Joshua John 28 0Ox 36 0x 31 0x 95 0x
Rochester Police 12 Joey Steien 43 Ix 11 0x 38 0x 92 Ix
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Amber Gaudette 21 0x 35 0x 36 Ix 92 1Ix
Mankato Police 243 Noah Koss 26 0Ox 23 0x 39 0x 88 0x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Olivia Wasgatt 28 0x 29 Ox 30 Ox 87 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Matthew Messerich 54 0Ox 28 0x 0 x 87 0x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Benjamin Spencer 55 Ix 26 0x 0 x 86 1x
St. Paul Police 9454 Emma Keding 26 0x 22 0x 36 0x 84 0x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Samantha Marsh 10 0Ox 43 0x 30 Ox 83 0x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Sara Weed 28 0Ox 34 Ox 21 0x 83 0x
St. Paul Police 9454 Alexis Obuobisah 60 0x 18 0x 5 0x 83 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Jonah Carlson 13 0x 40 0x 29 0x 82 0x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Nate Kalliomaa 31 Ox 29 0x 22 0x 82 0x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Rylee Canfield 47 1Ix 19 0x 15 0x 81 Ix
Minnetonka Police 3884 Johnny Rasmussen 15 0x 21 Ox 45 0x 81 0x
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West Fargo Police Department 281 Cole Stoll 21 0x 27 0Ox 33 0x 81 0x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Scheffe Patrick 65 0x 16 0x 0 0x 81 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Christopher Parcells 27 0x 21 Ox 32 0x 80 0x
West Fargo Police Department 281 Allie Sprecher 38 Ox 22 0x 20 Ox 80 0Ox
Fargo Police 359 Adam McTaggart 32 0x 35 0x 10 0x 77 0x
St. Paul Police 9454 Adela Lopez 40 0x 14 0x 22 Ox 76 0x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Sam Mallow 12 0x 43 0x 21 0x 76 0x
Plymouth Police 3905 Anuj Shekhawat 40 Ox 15 0x 21 0x 76 0x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Blaine Lindell 0 Ox 51 Ix 24 0x 75 1x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Jordan Boeder 18 0x 25 0x 31 Ix 74 1x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Tyler Harris 7 0x 34 0x 33 0x 74 0x
Minot Police 9472 Alex Taylor 29 0Ox 26 0x 19 0x 74 0x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Edward Stewart 35 0Ox 33 0x 6 0x 74 0x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Lilly Lavalley 26 0Ox 7 0x 40 Ox 73 0x
South St. Paul Police 3727 Madelynn Wenda 13 0x 31 Ox 29 0x 73 0x
Blaine Police 3939 James Tarbell 21 Ox 26 0x 26 0x 73 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Hernandez Govani 43 0x 6 0x 24 0Ox 73 0x
Plymouth Police 3905 Jacob Frickstad 21 Ox 38 Ox 13 0x 72 0x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Catherine Moncayo 24 0Ox 23 0x 24 0x 71 0x
New Hope Police 3915 Will Krey 22 0Ox 25 0x 23 0x 70 0Ox
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Zach VanDyke 39 0x 25 0x 6 0x 70 Ox
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Anastasia Clark 26 0Ox 38 0Ox 6 0x 70 0x
Rochester Police 12 Emily Mock 48 0x 22 Ox 0 0x 70 Ox
Mankato Police 243 Nick Navejas 13 0Ox 29 0x 27 0x 69 0x
Anoka Police 3996 Leo Elke 26 0Ox 20 0x 23 0x 69 0x
Plymouth Police 3905 Steynar Anderson 18 0Ox 30 Ox 20 0x 68 0x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Abigail Fritchley 28 0Ox 22 0x 17 0x 67 0x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Anavey Hosack 18 0x 11 0x 37 0x 66 0x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Lorenzo Lamb 42 0Ox 19 0x 5 0x 66 0x
Eagan Police 9568 Matt Stewert 19 0x 26 0Ox 20 0x 65 0x
Richfield Police 3447 Denis Granda 23 0Ox 24 0x 18 0x 65 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Joe Reak 23 0Ox 26 0x 16 0x 65 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Debruzzi Aythan 30 Ox 20 Ox 15 0x 65 0x
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Fridley Police 3886 Aries Ruiz 0 Ox 35 Ix 28 0x 63 1x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Casey Valento 27 0Ox 19 0x 17 0x 63 0x
Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Celena Jenkins 26 1x 0 Ox 36 0x 62 1x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Anthony Khadar 15 0Ox 21 0x 24 0x 60 O0x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Zachary Luedtke 34 0x 9 0x 17 0x 60 O0x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Ben McDonald 0 Ox 23 0x 36 0x 59 0x
Nassau County Police Department 99 Noel Alvarado 24 0Ox 24 0x 11 0x 59 0x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Hunter Vickery 22 0x 16 0x 20 0x 58 0x
St. Paul Police 9454 Isabella Lonetti 39 Ox 14 0x 5 0x 58 0x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Ashley Hawkins 5 0x 13 0x 39 Ix 57 1x
Moorhead Police 639 Jared Zimmerman 17 0Ox 23 0x 17 0x 57 0x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Makayla Irish 35 Ox 8 0x 13 0x 56 0x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Dashaun Reed 5 0x 14 0Ox 36 0x 55 0x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Jolie Stanton 0x 21 0x 26 0x 55 0x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Will VanHerke 46 0Ox 0 Ox 8 0x 54 0x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Cole LeBlanc 0 Ox 18 0x 35 0x 53 0x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 William Nkata 17 0Ox 11 0x 25 0x 53 0x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Aria Josephine Christ 32 0Ox 0 0x 21 0x 53 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Andrew Blilie 31 Ox 11 0x 10 0x 52 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Sean Ruiz 28 0Ox 15 0x 8 0x 51 0Ox
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Josselyn Sanchez 28 0x 17 0x 6 0x 51 0Ox
Anoka Police 3996 Matthew Fischer 15 0x 36 0x 0 0x 51 0Ox
West Fargo Police Department 281 Kaitlyn Gaeu 18 1Ix 9 0x 23 0x 50 Ix
Moorhead Police 639 Derrick Sisk 36 0x 14 0x 0 0x 50 Ox
Anoka Police 3996 Daniel Gieseke 25 Ix 6 0x 18 0x 49 1x
Rochester Police 12 Aleya Noben 16 0x 18 0x 14 Ox 48 0Ox
Blaine Police 3939 Dmitry Bengtson 37 Ox 5 0x 6 0x 48 0x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Gisselle Ramirez 18 0x 11 0x 18 0x 47 Ox
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Alyssa Wood 21 0x 16 0x 10 Ox 47 0Ox
Plymouth Police 3905 Blane McLaughlin 0 Ox 20 Ox 25 1Ix 45 1x
West Fargo Police Department 281 Shaun Grossnickle 16 0x 12 0x 17 Ox 45 0Ox
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Ethan Dahl 23 0Ox 11 0x 11 0x 45 0x
Minot Police 9472 Justice Nerad 20 Ox 20 Ox 5 0x 45 Ox
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Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Hana Deschepper 0 0Ox 40 0x 5 0x 45 Ox
Wright County Sheriff 3641 McCoy Brown 13 0Ox 20 Ix 11 0x 44 1x
Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Carrie Wilts 16 0x 14 0Ox 14 0x 44 Ox
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Xander Cassavant 18 0Ox 26 0x 0 0x 44 0x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Amanda Ulvenes 31 Ox 0 Ox 12 0x 43 0x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Sarah Shouse 16 0x 26 0x 0 0x 42 0Ox
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Jaye Townsend 14 0Ox 15 1x 12 0x 41 1x
Richfield Police 3447 Muaaz Zabar 16 0x 18 0x 7 0x 41 Ox
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Elena Daddario 13 0Ox 6 0x 21 0x 40 0Ox
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Alex Latawiec 14 0x 8 0x 18 0x 40 0Ox
Anoka Police 3996 Savahna Bounsavath 17 Ox 6 0x 17 Ox 40 Ox
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Brooke Kummer 23 0Ox 0 Ox 16 0x 39 0x
Inver Grove Heights Police 9573 Emma Moen 29 0x 5 0x 5 0x 39 0x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Autumn Philip 0 Ox 11 0x 26 0x 37 0Ox
West Fargo Police Department 281 Lane Zachow 13 0x 10 0x 14 0x 37 0x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Raysean Smith 19 0x 5 0x 13 0x 37 0x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Pablo Cristerna Alegria 20 Ox 17 0x 0 0x 37 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Zack Lamont 0 Ox 29 0Ox 6 0x 35 Ox
St. Louis Park Police 3505 William Colway 0 O0x 17 0x 17 Ox 34 0x
St. Paul Police 9454 Heather Nelson 17 0x 5 0x 12 0x 34 0x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Ellanson Wyatt 15 0x 7 Ox 11 0x 33 0x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Isabel Osterhus 11 0x 17 0x 0 x 33 0x
Apple Valley Police 9571 Jonathan Nelson 17 0x 10 Ox 0x 32 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Hannah Belka 0 0Ox 27 0x 0x 32 Ox
Richfield Police 3447 Alex Perez 0 Ox 9 0x 20 0x 29 0Ox
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Hope Reinarz 0 Ox 16 0x 13 0x 29 0x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Isela Perez-Kauhaihao 23 0x 0 Ox 5 0x 28 Ox
Richfield Police 3447 Milka Dominguez Sanche 8 Ox 0 0x 19 0x 27 Ox
Anoka Police 3996 Jakob Huspek 26 1x 0 0x 0 0x 26 1x
Richfield Police 3447 Trevor Enerson 10 0x 7 0x 7 0x 24 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Hailey Kraft 5 0x 13 0x 6 0x 24 0x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Joshua Butterfield 6 0x 5 0x 12 0x 23 0x
Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Undreenikia Cappelen 6 0x 6 0x 11 0x 23 0x
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Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Nicole Smith 6 0x 5 0x 10 Ix 21 1x
Blaine Police 3939 Jeremy Petersen 11 0Ox 0 0Ox 10 0x 21 Ox
Richfield Police 3447 Rajesh Ramnandon Harol 11 0x 0 Ox 10 0x 21 Ox
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Wyatt Parker 5 0x 5 0x 10 0x 20 Ox
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Karina Cristerna Alegria 5 0x 0 Ox 14 0x 19 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Corina Ruiz 5 0x 7 0x 7 0x 19 0x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Alexia Torres 19 0Ox 0 Ox 0 0x 19 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Hailey Scheff 16 0x 0 0x 0 0x 16 0x
Bloomington Police 3624 Ariana Ortiz 0 Ox 5 0x 10 0x 15 0x
Minot Police 9472 Bryce Gartner 15 0x 0 Ox 0 0x 15 0x
Anoka Police 3996 Kayli Bounsavath 0 Ox 9 0x 5 0x 14 0x
Inver Grove Heights Police 9573 Karen Martinez 6 0x 8 0x 0 0x 14 0x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Jasmine Hinrickson 7 0x 6 0x 0 0x 13 0x
Blaine Police 3939 John Doiron 0 0Ox 7 0x 5 0x 12 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Ramon Lariviere 5 0x 5 0x 0 0x 10 Ox
Minnetonka Police 3884 Tessa Readon-Mann 0 0x 0 0x 7 0x 7 0x
Moorhead Police 639 Khadija Ali 0 Ox 0 Ox 5 0x 5 0x
Fargo Police 359 Zoe Bundy 5 0Ox 0 0x 0 0x 5 0x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Emily Tholen 0 Ox 5 0x 0 0x 5 0x
Minot Police 9472 Emily McCabe 5 0x 0 0x 0 0x 5 0x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Ben Gage 0 Ox 5 0x 0 0x 5 0x
Blaine Police 3939 Lana Boskovic 0 Ox 0 Ox 0 0x 0 0Ox
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Alli Garcia 0 Ox 0 Ox 0 0x 0 0x
Fridley Police 3886 Aiesha Osman 0 0x 0 0x 0 0x 0 0Ox
Fridley Police 3886 Kimbery Escobar 0 Ox 0 Ox 0 0x 0 0Ox
Fridley Police 3886 Morgan Cox 0 O0x 0 0x 0 0x 0 0Ox
Fridley Police 3886 Yasin Osman 0 Ox 0 Ox 0 0x 0 O0x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Wyatt Ferguson 0 Ox 0 0x 0 0x 0 0x
Inver Grove Heights Police 9573 Peter (Emily) Boudinot 0 O0x 0 0x 0 0x 0 0Ox
Maple Grove Police 3775 Arryon Al-Ahmin 0 Ox 0 0Ox 0 0x 0 0x
Minot Police 9472 Garth Shanklin 0 0Ox 0 0x 0 0x 0 0x
New Brighton Police 9554 Gretchen Hoffbeck 0 Ox 0 Ox 0 0x 0 0Ox
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Angel Castillo Saldana 0 Ox 0 Ox 0 0x 0 Ox
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Richfield Police 3447 Daniel Vazquez 0 0Ox 0 0x 0 0x 0 0x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Ryan Palecek 0 Ox 0 Ox 0 0x 0 0Ox
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Maple Grove Police 3775 Team 1
Autumn Freng 88 2x 73 1x 79 ox 240 3x
Avery Fischer 94 1x 73 ox 84 ox 251 1x
Carter Boggs 81 ox 76 2x 40 ox 197 2«
Lily Valdivia 78 o0x 64 ox 52 ox 194 ox
341 3«x 286 3 x 255 o0 x 882 6 x
Rochester Police 12 Team 1
Mohammed Ali 72 ox 70 ox 51 ox 193 ox
Noah Eggebraaten 67 ox 66 ox 49 ox 182 o«x
Spencer Petersen 73 ox 60 1x 52 ox 185 1«x
Steven Kaptzan-Gitel 73 ox 69 1x 66 1x 208 2x
285 ox 265 2x 218 1 x 768 3 x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Team 1
Benjamin Tang 68 o0x 35 ox 47 1x 150 1x
Bennett Breyer 92 1x 80 ox 71 1x 243 2«
Edward Stewart 35 ox 33 ox 6 0x 74 ox
Evan Chirpich 86 2x 65 ox 51 ox 202 2«
281 3«x 213 ox 175 2 x 669 s x
Plymouth Police 3905 Team 1
Annika Tarnanen 79 1x 75 1x 83 ox 237 2x
Jack Sueker 51 ox 60 ox 46 ox 157 ox
Maverick Schultz 71 1x 63 ox 66 0x 200 1x
Steynar Anderson 18 ox 30 ox 20 ox 68 ox
219 2« 228 1x 215 o x 662 3 x
Bloomington Police 3624 Team 1
Aaron Seyer 75 ox 55 ox 61 ox 191 o«x
Ian Anderson 44 ox 69 1x 68 1x 181 2«
Marilin Flores 50 ox 51 ox 7 ox 108 ox
Sam Davern 52 ox 67 ox 63 0x 182 ox

221 ox 242 1x 199 1« 662 2 «x
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Wright County Sheriff 3641 Team 2
Autumn Hanson 32 ox 27 1x 40 ox 99 1x
Brock Yager 54 ox 65 ox 31 ox 150 o«
Micah Vorerbrugger 66 0x 42 ox 50 ox 158 o«
Tyler Francis 74 ox 54 ox 51 1x 179 1«
226 o«x 188 1x 172 1 x 586 2 x
Stearns County Sheriff 250 Team 1
Brittany Stevens 66 3x 7 ox 25 ox 98 3«
Cole Thoma 65 ox 32 ox 23 ox 120 ox
Erica Smith 69 1x 56 1x 57 1x 182 3«
Rick Emslander 57 ox 45 ox 55 ox 157 o«x
257 4x 140 1x 160 1 x 557 6x
Anoka Police 3996 Team 1
Greg Antigua 43 ox 46 ox 51 ox 140 ox
Joseph Toay 42 ox 36 ox 46 ox 124 ox
Maxwell Dominguez 70 2x 30 ox 38 ox 138 2«
Ryder Sawyer 60 ox 61 ox 31 ox 152 ox
215 2«x 173 ox 166 o x 554 2«
Eagan Police 9568 Team 1
Dalton Gruber 77 2x 46 ox 40 ox 163 2x
Fowsi Ali 53 ox 54 1x 65 0x 172 1«
Matt Stewert 19 ox 26 ox 20 ox 65 ox
Trever Dostal 66 ox 46 ox 41 ox 153 o«x
215 2x 172 1x 166 o x 553 3«
Nassau County Police Department 99 Team 1
Bernardo Vazquez 78 o0x 74 ox 61 ox 213 o«x
Noel Alvarado 24 ox 24 ox 11 ox 59 ox
Patrick Ilardi 86 o0x 67 1x 54 ox 207 1x

188 ox 165 1x 126 o x 479 1 x
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New Brighton Police 9554 Team 1
Gretchen Hoffbeck 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Joe Super 63 ox 68 ox 57 ox 188 o«
Nick Anderson 34 ox 55 ox 15 ox 104 o«
Zechariah Lee 74 1x 55 1x 42 ox 171 2«
171 1x 178 1x 114 o x 463 2 «x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Team 2
Emlly Klllen 38 0x 50 0x 31 ox 119 0x
Joshua John 28 o0x 36 ox 31 ox 95 ox
Matthew Evenstad 44 ox 61 ox 43 o0x 148 ox
Rebecca Kniss 64 ox 0 ox 36 ox 100 o«
174 ox 147 ox 141 o x 462 o x
Blaine Police 3939 Team 2
Alexis Peach 73 ox 54 ox 43 ox 170 o«
Brooke Trabant 74 1x 50 1x 51 ox 175 2«
John Doiron 0 ox 7 o0x 5 0x 12 ox
Matt Stuber 32 ox 29 ox 39 ox 100 ox
179 1«x 140 1«x 138 o x 457 2 x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Team 1
Ethan Dahl 23 ox 11 ox 11 ox 45 ox
Isaac Parent 61 ox 40 ox 71 1x 172 1«
Sara Weed 28 ox 34 ox 21 ox 83 o«x
Shane Thompson 31 ox 52 1x 65 ox 148 1x
143 0 x 137 1x 168 1 x 448 2 x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Team 2
Aidan Sinouthay 77T 1x 52 ox 54 ox 183 1«
Arryon Al-Ahmin 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Harli McGovern 76 o0x 44 1« 11 ox 131 1«
Lee Webster 45 ox 36 ox 51 ox 132 o«

198 1x 132 1«x 116 o x 446 2 x
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Rochester Police 12 Team 2
Carter Wallerich 37 ox 59 ox 48 ox 144 o«
Emily Mock 48 ox 22 ox 0 ox 70 ox
Joey Steien 43 1x 11 ox 38 ox 92 1«
Makenna Huemann 32 ox 49 ox 52 ox 133 o«
160 1x 141 ox 138 o «x 439 1 «x
Apple Valley Police 9571 Team 1
David Carrillo 27 ox 59 1x 51 ox 137 1x
Jonathan Nelson 17 ox 10 ox 5 ox 32 ox
Nicholas Halmar 43 ox 33 ox 26 0x 102 ox
Sabriya Passmore 50 ox 50 ox 54 ox 154 ox
137 ox 152 1x 136 o x 425 1 x
St. Paul Police 9454 Team 1
Adela Lopez 40 ox 14 ox 22 ox 76 o0x
Emma Keding 26 ox 22 ox 36 ox 84 ox
Madelyn Peterson 53 ox 48 1x 13 ox 114 1«
Robert Ranalla 75 1x 44 ox 30 ox 149 1«
194 1x 128 1x 101 o x 423 2 x
Moorhead Police 639 Team 1
Derrick Sisk 36 ox 14 ox 0 ox 50 o«x
Jake Pawlowski 88 1x 43 ox 55 ox 186 1«x
Jared Zimmerman 17 ox 23 ox 17 ox 57 ox
Zach Ferguson 48 ox 26 ox 49 ox 123 ox
189 1x 106 0 x 121 0 x 416 1 x
Mankato Police 243 Team 1
Austin Smith 55 ox 49 ox 43 ox 147 o«
Natasha Laskey 31 ox 43 ox 30 ox 104 o«x
Nick Navejas 13 ox 29 ox 27 ox 69 ox
Noah Koss 26 ox 23 ox 39 ox 88 o0x

125 ox 144 ox 139 o« 408 o x
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Washington County Sheriff 9528 Team 1
Anna Metraus 46 ox 47 ox 40 ox 133 o«
Jude Torning 52 ox 41 ox 16 ox 109 o«
Ryan Palecek 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Sam LeMay 62 ox 55 ox 40 ox 157 ox
160 o«x 143 o «x 96 o x 399 o «x
Bloomington Police 3624 Team 2
Ariana Ortiz 0 ox 5 ox 10 ox 15 ox
Ellen Atwood 19 ox 48 ox 36 0x 103 o«
Emily Smeltzer 51 ox 33 ox 29 ox 113 ox
Kyler Andrews 56 1x 44 ox 52 ox 152 1«
126 1x 130 ox 127 o x 383 1«
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Team 3
Anastasia Clark 26 ox 38 ox 6 0x 70 ox
Hunter Johnson 37 ox 63 1x 27 o0x 127 1«
Nate Kalliomaa 31 ox 29 ox 22 ox 82 o«x
Rylee Canfield 47 1x 19 ox 15 ox 81 1x
141 1x 149 1x 70 o x 360 2 «x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Team 1
Amanda Ulvenes 31 ox 0 ox 12 ox 43 ox
Dashaun Reed 5 ox 14 ox 36 ox 55 ox
Parker Pederson 54 ox 71 1x 50 ox 175 1«
Samantha Marsh 10 ox 43 ox 30 ox 83 o«x
100 0 x 128 1x 128 0 x 356 1 x
Blaine Police 3939 Team 1
Andrew Blilie 31 ox 11 ox 10 ox 52 ox
Carly Ahlers 60 ox 61 ox 27 ox 148 o«
Dmitry Bengtson 37 ox 5 ox 6 o0x 48 o«x
Nathan Wieczorek 24 ox 36 ox 45 ox 105 o«

152 ox 113 ox 88 o0 x 353 o0 «x
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Plymouth Police 3905 Team 2
Blane McLaughlin 0 ox 20 ox 25 1x 45 1«
Jacob Frickstad 21 ox 38 ox 13 ox 72 ox
Nick Hainlin 28 ox 30 ox 40 ox 98 o0«
Rebecca Isdahl 48 ox 46 ox 43 1x 137 1x
97 ox 134 ox 121 2 «x 352 2«
Minnetonka Police 3884 Team 1
Cole LeBlanc 0 ox 18 ox 35 ox 53 ox
Greta LlpS 21 ox 48 ox 34 1x 103 1«
Johnny Rasmussen 15 ox 21 ox 45 ox 81 ox
Tyler Wasgatt 66 0x 17 ox 32 ox 115 ox
102 ox 104 ox 146 1 x 352 1x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Team 3
Aria Josephine Christ 32 ox 0 ox 21 ox 53 ox
Brian Samuel 72 ox 50 1x 38 ox 160 1x
Sam Mallow 12 ox 43 ox 21 ox 76 o0x
Zachary Luedtke 34 ox 9 ox 17 ox 60 ox
150 ox 102 1x 97 o«x 349 1x
Anoka Police 3996 Team 2
Daniel Gieseke 25 1x 6 ox 18 ox 49 1«
John Bauer 36 ox 27 ox 42 ox 105 o«x
Kayli Bounsavath 0 ox 9 ox 5 ox 14 ox
Ryan Youngquist 48 ox 58 ox 69 1x 175 1«
109 1x 100 ox 134 1 x 343 2«
New Hope Police 3915 Team 1
Gerald Ittner 61 ox 57 ox 36 0x 154 o«x
Riley Reed 40 ox 49 ox 29 ox 118 ox
Will Krey 22 ox 25 ox 23 ox 70 ox

123 o x 131 ox 88 o «x 342 o «x
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West Fargo Police Department 281 Team 1
Jamison Feske 47 ox 24 ox 37 1x 108 1«
Lane Zachow 13 ox 10 ox 14 ox 37 ox
Olivia Nellermoe 59 ox 45 1x 41 ox 145 1«
Shaun Grossnickle 16 ox 12 ox 17 ox 45 ox
135 ox 91 1x 109 1 x 335 2x
Fridley Police 3886 Team S
Hernandez Govani 43 ox 6 ox 24 ox 73 ox
Joe Reak 23 ox 26 ox 16 ox 65 0x
Luke Lamont 64 ox 64 ox 66 1x 194 1«
Yasin Osman 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
130 ox 96 o x 106 1 x 332 1x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Team 4
Benjamin Spencer 55 1 26 ox 5 ox 86 1x
Casey Valento 27 ox 19 ox 17 ox 63 ox
Edwardo Rios Meza 66 1x 32 ox 27 ox 125 1«
Jolie Stanton 8 ox 21 ox 26 0x 55 ox
156 2x 98 o0 x 75 ox 329 2«
Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Team 2
Hana Deschepper 0 ox 40 ox 5 ox 45 ox
Isaac Heid 55 2x 52 ox 33 ox 140 2«
Levi Akerson 42 ox 55 ox 39 ox 136 o«x
97 2x 147 ox 77 o «x 321 2«
West Fargo Police Department 281 Team 2
Allie Sprecher 38 ox 22 ox 20 ox 80 ox
Cole Stoll 21 ox 27 ox 33 ox 81 ox
Kaitlyn Gaeu 18 1x 9 ox 23 o0x 50 1«
Molly Richardson 55 ox 17 ox 27 ox 99 ox

132 1x 75 o0x 103 o« 310 1«
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Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Team 1
Eduardo Morales 45 ox 58 ox 52 ox 155 o«x
Joshua Butterfield 6 ox 5 ox 12 ox 23 ox
Josselyn Sanchez 28 ox 17 ox 6 0x 51 ox
Scheffe Patrick 65 ox 16 ox 0 ox 81 ox
144 o x 96 o«x 70 o x 310 o «x
Blaine Police 3939 Team 3
Hailey Scheff 16 ox 0 ox 0 ox 16 ox
Josh Michael 45 ox 48 ox 54 ox 147 ox
Justin Weeden 60 ox 43 ox 39 ox 142 ox
Lana Boskovic 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
121 ox 91 ox 93 o x 305 ox
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Team 3
Autumn Philip 0 ox 11 ox 26 0x 37 ox
Erik Odmark 58 ox 74 1x 39 ox 171 1x
Lilly Lavalley 26 ox 7 ox 40 ox 73 o0x
Wyatt Parker S5 ox 5 ox 10 ox 20 ox
89 ox 97 1x 115 o« 301 1x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Team 1
Ashley Hawkins 5 ox 13 ox 39 1«x 57 1x
Blaine Lindell 0 ox 51 1x 24 ox 75 1x
Josh Walters 36 ox 54 ox 33 ox 123 o«x
McCoy Brown 13 ox 20 1x 11 ox 44 1x
54 ox 138 2 x 107 1« 299 3«
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Team 2
Keith Oehler 63 ox 44 ox 0 ox 107 ox
Luke Higgins 69 ox 59 ox 60 ox 188 o«

132 ox 103 ox 60 o x 295 o0 x
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St. Paul Police 9454 Team 2
Alexis Obuobisah 60 ox 18 ox 5 o0x 83 ox
Heather Nelson 17 ox 5 ox 12 ox 34 o«
Ian Emberley 67 ox 18 ox 30 ox 115 ox
Isabella Lonetti 39 ox 14 ox 5 0x 58 o«x
183 o«x 55 ox 52 ox 290 o x
Fridley Police 3886 Team 3
Bryan Johnson 64 ox 84 1x 64 1x 212 2«
Debruzzi Aythan 30 ox 20 ox 15 ox 65 ox
Ramon Lariviere 5 ox 5 ox 0 ox 10 ox
99 o0 «x 109 1x 79 1 x 287 2«
Rochester Police 12 Team 3
Aleya Noben 16 ox 18 ox 14 ox 48 ox
Colby Kiegley 37 ox 22 ox 40 ox 99 ox
Nathaniel Fox 46 ox 52 ox 35 1x 133 1«
99 ox 92 ox 89 1«x 280 1 «x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Team 2
Alex Latawiec 14 ox 8 ox 18 ox 40 o«
Ben McDonald 0 ox 23 ox 36 ox 59 ox
Hunter Vickery 22 ox 16 ox 20 ox 58 ox
Jaden Fluey 51 ox 46 ox 24 ox 121 ox
87 ox 93 o0x 98 o x 278 o0 x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Team 2
Elena Daddario 13 ox 6 ox 21 ox 40 o«
Karina Cristerna Aleg 5 ox 0 ox 14 ox 19 ox
Lorenzo Lamb 42 ox 19 ox 5 o0x 66 o0«
Luke Dohman 69 ox 41 1x 38 ox 148 1«

129 o«x 66 1x 78 o «x 273 1 x
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St. Louis Park Police 3505 Team 1
Ellanson Wyatt 15 ox 7 ox 11 ox 33 ox
Madeline Turnquist 75 1x 74 ox 51 ox 200 1«
William Colway 0 ox 17 ox 17 ox 34 ox
90 1x 98 o0 x 79 o x 267 1 x
Minot Police 9472 Team 1
Alex Taylor 29 ox 26 ox 19 ox 74 ox
Bryce Gartner 15 ox 0 ox 0 ox I5 ox
Julio Palacios 59 ox 53 1x 0 ox 112 1«
Justice Nerad 20 ox 20 ox 5 o0x 45 ox
123 o0x 99 1x 24 o x 246 1 x
Willmar Police Deparment 3200 Team 1
Carrie Wilts 16 ox 14 ox 14 ox 44 o«
Carston Toedtor 35 1x 50 ox 30 ox 115 1«
Celena Jenkins 26 1x 0 ox 36 ox 62 1«x
Undreenikia Cappelen 6 ox 6 ox 11 ox 23 ox
83 2x 70 o x 91 o «x 244 2 x
Minot Police 9472 Team 2
Alex Schmidt 41 ox 25 ox 46 o0x 112 ox
Emily McCabe 5 ox 0 ox 0 ox 5 ox
Garth Shanklin 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Jesse Ward 62 ox 38 ox 25 ox 125 o«
108 0 x 63 0 x 71 0 x 242 0 x
Blaine Police 3939 Team 4
Hannah Belka 0 ox 27 ox 5 o0x 32 o«x
Jeremy Petersen 11 ox 0 ox 10 ox 21 ox
Jonah Carlson 13 ox 40 ox 29 ox 82 o0x
Paul Runkle 22 ox 33 ox 42 ox 97 o«x

46 o0x 100 o x 86 o«x 232 o«x
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Minnetonka Police 3884 Team 3
Ahmed Mohamed 50 ox 6 ox 54 ox 110 o«
Isabel Osterhus 11 ox 17 ox 5 o0x 33 o«
Olivia Wasgatt 28 ox 29 ox 30 ox 87 ox
89 ox 52 ox 89 o «x 230 o x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Team 4
Abigail Fritchley 28 ox 22 ox 17 ox 67 ox
Alyssa Wood 21 ox 16 ox 10 ox 47 ox
Kristine Savik 47 ox 47 ox 22 o0x 116 o«
96 o0x 85 ox 49 o x 230 o «x
Ramsey County Sheriff 2 Team 1
Angel Castillo Saldan 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Oscar Castillo 28 ox 63 ox 40 1x 131 1«
Pablo Cristerna Alegr 20 ox 17 ox 0 ox 37 ox
Xander Cassavant 18 ox 26 ox 0 ox 44 o«
66 0 x 106 0 x 40 1 x 212 1 x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Team 2
Amber Gaudette 21 ox 35 ox 36 1x 92 1«x
Jasmine Hinrickson 7 ox 6 ox 0 ox 13 o«
Jose Garcia 52 ox 37 ox 15 ox 104 o«
80 ox 78 ox 51 1x 209 1 x
Fargo Police 359 Team 1
Adam McTaggart 32 ox 35 ox 10 ox 77 ox
Ethan Baril 45 ox 26 ox 44 ox 115 ox
Zoe Bundy 5 ox 0 ox 0 ox 5 ox
82 ox 61 ox 54 o x 197 o x
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Inver Grove Heights Police 9573 Team 1
Emma Moen 29 ox 5 ox 5 ox 39 ox
Karen Martinez 6 ox 8 ox 0 ox 14 ox
Malachi Slaughter 44 ox 49 ox 49 1x 142 1«
Peter (Emily) Boudin 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
79 ox 62 0x 54 1« 195 1 x
Anoka Police 3996 Team 3
Jakob Huspek 26 1x 0 ox 0 ox 26 1x
Leo Elke 26 ox 20 ox 23 ox 69 0x
Matthew Fischer 15 ox 36 ox 0 ox 51 ox
Savahna Bounsavath 17 ox 6 ox 17 ox 40 ox
84 1x 62 0x 40 o x 186 1 x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Team 2
Anavey Hosack 18 ox 11 ox 37 ox 66 ox
Isela Perez-Kauhaiha 23 ox 0 ox 5 ox 28 o0x
Jaye Townsend 14 ox 15 1x 12 ox 41 1x
Raysean Smith 19 ox 5 ox 13 ox 37 ox
74 o0x 31 1x 67 o x 172 1 x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Team 1
Alli Garcia 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Amontae Manson 53 ox 45 ox 13 ox 111 ox
William Nkata 17 ox I1 ox 25 ox 53 ox
70 o0x 56 o«x 38 o0«x 164 o x
Fridley Police 3886 Team 2
Bobby Johnson 44 1x 31 ox 35 1x 110 2«
Kimbery Escobar 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Sean Ruiz 28 ox 15 ox 8 o0x 51 o«

72 1x 46 o0 x 43 1 x 161 2 x
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Fridley Police 3886 Team 4
Aries Ruiz 0 ox 35 1x 28 ox 63 1x
Christopher Parcells 27 ox 21 ox 32 ox 80 ox
Morgan Cox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
27 ox 56 1«x 60 o x 143 1 x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Team 4
Ben Gage 0 ox 5 ox 0 ox 5 ox
Brooke Kummer 23 ox 0 ox 16 ox 39 ox
Makayla Irish 35 ox 8 ox 13 ox 56 ox
Sarah Shouse 16 ox 26 ox 0 ox 42 ox
74 ox 39 ox 29 o «x 142 o0 x
Fridley Police 3886 Team 1
Aiesha Osman 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Corina Ruiz 5 ox 7 ox 7 ox 19 o«x
Matthew Messerich 54 ox 28 ox 5 ox 87 ox
Zack Lamont 0 ox 29 ox 6 o0x 35 ox
59 ox 64 ox 18 o«x 141 o «x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Team 2
Alexia Torres 19 ox 0 ox 0 ox 19 ox
Catherine Moncayo 24 ox 23 ox 24 ox 71 ox
Gisselle Ramirez 18 ox 11 ox 18 o0x 47 ox
Wyatt Ferguson 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
61 ox 34 ox 42 o x 137 o x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Team 3
Anthony Khadar 15 ox 21 ox 24 ox 60 ox
Hope Reinarz 0 ox 16 ox 13 ox 29 ox
Nicole Smith 6 ox 5 ox 10 1x 21 1x

21 ox 42 o0x 47 1 x 110 1 x
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Richfield Police 3447 Team 2
Denis Granda 23 ox 24 ox 18 ox 65 o0x
Rajesh Ramnandon H 11 ox 0 ox 10 ox 21 ox
Trevor Enerson 10 ox 7 o0x 7 0x 24 ox
44 o«x 31 ox 35 ox 110 o x
Richfield Police 3447 Team 1
Alex Perez 0 ox 9 ox 20 ox 29 ox
Daniel Vazquez 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox 0 ox
Milka Dominguez Sa 8 ox 0 ox 19 ox 27 ox
Muaaz Zabar 16 ox 18 ox 7 0x 41 ox
24 o0x 27 o0«x 46 o x 97 o x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Team2
Tyler Harris 7 ox 34 ox 33 ox 74 ox
7 o0x 34 ox 33 0x 74 0 x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Team 2
Emily Tholen 0 ox 5 ox 0 ox 5 ox
Tessa Readon-Mann 0 ox 0 ox 7 0x 7 o0x
Will VanHerke 46 ox 0 ox 8 0x 54 ox
46 ox 5 ox 15 o x 66 o x



